
3 MAY 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 
AK 
HO 

DN 

HO 

CH 

AK 

HO 

IN 

CH 

AK 
HO 
CH 

CH 
CH 

CH 

CH 
AK 

AK 

DN 

AK 
AK 
AK 

CH 

AK 
AK 

Tariff 
Item 

84.61.021 
84.61.021 
84.61.021 
84.61.021 
84.61.021 
85.13.009 
87 .14.039 
Chapter 90 

90 .12. 000 
Whole Item 
97.02.000 

Tariff 
Item 

39.02.241 

40.14.049 

73.18.009 

73. 22.009) 
73.40.069) 
74.03.001 

84. 22. 009 
84.45.009 
84.45.009 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 

84.56.009 

85.28.000 
90.28.009 

Tariff 
Item 

39.01.321 

39 .01. 368) 
39.01.369) 

39.07.599 
46.03.000 
73.27.029 

85.19.031 

87.02.031 
90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Description of Goods 

Relief ... A4 and P4 
Safety ... 2611 
Sliding •.• bar 
Steam ... traps 
Steam ... MPA-0 
Statistical multiplex 
Hydraulic .•. trucks 
Photographic ... imported; 
(1) by ... concession 
Compound ... image 

Parts ... approved; 
~PPROVBD: 
Heads ... faces 
Arms ... PVC 

SCHEDULE 2 
Decisions Cancelled 

- cont1 nued -

SCHBDULI! 3 
Limited Decisions Approved 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Norma I Pref. 

3mm GRP centre core, oversheathed with polyethylene to form 
a helical slotted profile, for use solely in the development 
and manufacture of optic fibre cables 15,000 metres only 
One only Cylindrical rubber fender 
600mm O.D. x 300mm I.D. x II metres long 
Rectangular hollow section to AS 1163/C350, size 
76 x 38 x 3.2mm - 1426 lengths only covered by import licence 
IN411200 
Water pressure vessels use for farm water supply 

330 tonnes only of 8mm copper rod, used solely in the 
manufacture of telephone cable 
Modification kits for container pallet loaders 
Hydraulic PPF-916 press 
One only automatic wire straightening and cutting machine, 
lafios brand model R3 
One used Alexander model 3A engraving machine and accessories 
Polishing drums (rumblers), used solely in removing burrs and 
polishing nails after galvanising - eight (8) only 
Vibratory separator, CLH brand, model 1210/2, used solely in 
extracting impurities from factory production slip; one only 
Condenser bushing sub assemblies, II kv, eighteen (18) only 
Continuous lumber tester to grade or stress-rate timber 

Description of Goods 

SCHBDULB 4 
Applications Declined 

Silicone rubber sheeting, for making heat seal bars and 
platents within machinery for the packaging industry 
Biaxially oriented film and cast nylon film, whether 
coated or uncoated, for approval uses only; 
(a) for use as top webs on thermoform packaging machines 
(b) for use where printing is required to be trapped 
between two layers of film 
Magnetic identification card holders 
Parts of hats made from china braid jute cotton liliyarn ribbon 
Galvanised woven wire mesh, 1.6mm diameter or lighter, for making 
screens, etc 
Siemens N-system miniature circuit breakers, catalogue numbers; 
5SN1305, 5SN130J, 5SNJ315, 5SNJ302, 5SN1303, 5SN1304, 5SN2305, 
5SN230J, 5SN2315, 5SN2302, 5SN2303, 5SN2304, 5SN2305, 5SN3301, 
5SN3315, 5SN3302, 5SN3303, 5SN3304 
Poncin VP2500 all terrain vehicle 
Toshiba Tosdic range of electrical measuring, checking and 
automatically controlling instruments and apparatus 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

NOTE: .u;;I.l indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates.) 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Aul Free 
DC Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Ref. 
No. 

209679L 
928358H 
931105L 
2096818 
209945E 
209839D 
930630H 
203005P 

114650F 

Z-09353H 

2011 

Ref. Effective 
No. From 

440009H 

99 931363L 

99 480212J 

99 931821G 

99 440016L 

15 931344D 
10 480003G 
JO 4400158 

10 440007A 
10 440006C 

JO 440010A 

15 440011K 
99 931350J 

Ref. 
No. 

AK 31813 

209450K 

4000066 
400010C 
AK 31825 

CH 641 

400011A 
AK 31746 

11/84 

12/84 

1/85 

2/85 

3/85 

3/85 
1/85 
2/85 

2/85 
2/85 

3/85 

3/85 
1/85 

To 

11/85 

9/85 

6/85 

6/85 

11/85 

3/86 
6/85 

11/85 

11/85 
11/85 

11/85 

11/85 
12/86 

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of April 1985. P.J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


