THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE 2 Decisions Cancelled - continued -

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods				Ref. No.		
0	84.61.021	Relief A4 and P4				209679L		
0	84.61.021	Safety 2611	• •			928358H		
Ó		Sliding bar	••			931105L		
0	84.61.021	Steam traps				209681B	٠.	
)	84.61.021	Steam NFA-O				209945E	٠.	
)	85.13.009	Statistical multiplex				209839D		
K	87.14.039	Hydraulic trucks				930630H	٠.	
)		Photographic imported; (CT) (1) by concession	• •	• •	• •	203005F	• •	• •
	90.12.000 Whole Item	Compound image	••	• •	• •	114650F	• •	• •
)		Parts approved; APPROVED:	••	• •	••	209353H	• •	• •
		Heads faces Arms PVC						

SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions Approved

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.		lef. lo.	Effectiv From T	
СН	39.02.241	3mm GRP centre core, oversheathed with polyethylene to form a helical slotted profile, for use solely in the development and manufacture of optic fibre cables 15,000 metres only		Frce		••	440009H	11/84	11/85
AK	40.14.049	One only Cylindrical rubber fender 600mm O.D. x 300mm I.D. x 11 metres long		Free	Free	99	931363L	. 12/84	9/85
но	73.18.009		:	5	Aul Free DC Free	99	480212J	1/85	6/85
WN	73.22.009) 73.40.069)	Water pressure vessels use for farm water supply		Free	Free	99	931821G	2/85	6/85
CH	74.03.001	330 tonnes only of 8mm copper rod, used solely in the manufacture of telephone cable		Free	Free	99	440016L	3/85	11/85
AK HO	84.22.009 84.45.009	Modification kits for container pallet loaders Hydraulic PPF-916 press		Free Free	Frce Free	15 10	931344D 480003G		3/86 6/85
СН	84.45.009	One only automatic wire straightening and cutting machine, Wafios brand model R3		Free	Free	10	440015B		11/85
СН	84.45.009	One used Alexander model 3A engraving machine and accessories		Free	Free	10	440007A	2/85	11/85
СН	84.45.009	Polishing drums (rumblers), used solely in removing burrs and polishing nails after galvanising - eight (8) only		Free	Free	10	440006C		11/85
СН	84.56.009	Vibratory separator, CLH brand, model 1210/2, used solely in extracting impurities from factory production slip; one only		Free	Free	10	440010A	3/85	11/85
CH	85.28.000	Condenser bushing sub assemblies, 11 kv, eighteen (18) only		Free	Free	15	440011K	3/85	11/85
AK		Continuous lumber tester to grade or stress-rate timber		Frce	Free	99	931350J		

SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.
AK	39.01.321	Silicone rubber sheeting, for making heat seal bars and platents within machinery for the packaging industry	AK 31813
DN		Biaxially oriented film and cast nylon film, whether coated or uncoated, for approval uses only; (a) for use as top webs on thermoform packaging machines (b) for use where printing is required to be trapped between two layers of film	209450K
AK	39.07.599	Magnetic identification card holders	400006E
AK		Parts of hats made from china braid jute cotton liliyarn ribbon	400010C
AK		Galvanised woven wire mesh, 1.6mm diameter or lighter, for making screens, etc	AK 31825
СН	85.19.031	Siemens N-system miniature circuit breakers, catalogue numbers; 5SN1305, 5SN1301, 5SN1315, 5SN1302, 5SN1303, 5SN1304, 5SN2305, 5SN2301, 5SN2315, 5SN2302, 5SN2303, 5SN2304, 5SN2305, 5SN3301, 5SN3315, 5SN3302, 5SN3303, 5SN3304	CH 641
AK	87.02.031	Poncin VP2500 all terrain vehicle	400011A
AK		Toshiba Tosdic range of electrical measuring, checking and automatically controlling instruments and apparatus	AK 31746

NOTE: (CT) indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates.)

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of April 1985.

P.J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.